

2020 COUNTY ROAD 89, COUNTY ROAD 106, AND LINDEN AVENUE (GIBSONBURG) RESURFACING

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: February 27, 2020

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$1,000,000.00

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
					BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	300	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	36,560	S.Y.	\$1.40	\$51,184.00	\$1.35	\$49,356.00	\$1.50	\$54,840.00
4	407	Tack Coat	14,630	Gal.	\$1.90	\$27,797.00	\$1.80	\$26,334.00	\$1.95	\$28,528.50
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	3,995	Ton	\$62.00	\$247,690.00	\$66.00	\$263,670.00	\$71.50	\$285,642.50
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	7,705	Ton	\$62.00	\$477,710.00	\$60.50	\$466,152.50	\$71.50	\$550,907.50
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$46,750.00	\$46,750.00	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	19.05	Mile	\$200.00	\$3,810.00	\$400.00	\$7,620.00	\$500.00	\$9,525.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	2,960	Ton	\$21.00	\$62,160.00	\$18.00	\$53,280.00	\$25.00	\$74,000.00
10	621	RPM	605	Each	\$32.00	\$19,360.00	\$32.00	\$19,360.00	\$24.20	\$14,641.00
11	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	17.10	Mile	\$500.00	\$8,550.00	\$500.00	\$8,550.00	\$500.00	\$8,550.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1	8.55	Mile	\$550.00	\$4,702.50	\$550.00	\$4,702.50	\$550.00	\$4,702.50
13	644	Stop Line	144	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00
14	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL BASE BID:				\$942,273.50		\$976,835.00		\$1,073,647.00